

Dianña Releases Music Video for her Instant Christmas Classic "Missing You Underneath the Mistletoe"

The song climbs to #9 on the Adult Contemporary Holiday Chart

LOS ANGELES, CA, USA, November 29, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Official Music Video for "Missing You Underneath the Mistletoe" by Dianña has been released on <u>YouTube</u> per her label

"

For a new song from a new artist to reach this high on a holiday chart dominated by classic holiday songs is a real rarity."

Sam Kaiser, Veteran Music Promoter Billeegee Productions. The video was filmed at Fonco Studios in Los Angeles (special effects and animation on projects like Star Wars, Star Trek and Beetlejuice) which added their expertise to some special moments in the video.

In only three weeks the single "Missing You Underneath the Mistletoe" has climbed into the TOP 30 on the overall Adult Contemporary Chart at #24, also propelling Dianña to a TOP 5 Adult Contemporary Independent Artist

ranking.

Dianña's vocals are reminiscent of Karen Carpenter. "Several years ago I did a tribute show as Karen Carpenter in Las Vegas. I studied Karen's unique vocal stylings so especially when I sing holiday songs it naturally comes out.", said Dianña,

"Missing You Underneath the Mistletoe" was produced by Grammy nominated producer/mixer Mark Needham (Imagine Dragons, Dolly Parton, Chris Isaak), and recorded in the studios of Kent Wells Productions in Nashville under the direction of Grammy nominated producer Kent Wells (Dolly Parton), who also makes a cameo vocal appearance in the song.

Dianña's previous release "Hands" spent seven weeks on the Adult Contemporary charts inside the top 20, and she was the #1 independent artist on the Adult Contemporary charts for five of those weeks.

'Mistletoe' Official Music Video on YouTube: https://bit.ly/3ViCA9I

'Missing You Underneath the Mistletoe' on <u>Spotify</u>: <u>https://spoti.fi/3OMbKo0</u>

Connect with Dianña on all her social media and streaming platforms via her Linktr.ee:

https://linktr.ee/diannacountry

Jennifer Lyneis Ue3 Promotions +1 818-201-7313 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter Other



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/603722931

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.